07-10-2001

## SHEET

7.03.01

Commissioner for Patents: Please record	140
Commissioner for Patents: Please record to attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jason Irby	Wheeltech, LLC 1670 Santa Ana Avenue, Suite L Costa Mesa, CA 92627
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment (chain of title goes from William C. Pittman to Jason Irby, Jason Irby to Wheeltech, LLC as demonstrated in attached assignments)</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Other:</li> </ul>	113.7 F
Execution Date: December 31, 200	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
09/574,105	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
CHRISTOPHER S. MARCHESE	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed
4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, CA 92122	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Sall blego, CA 92122	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
<b>A</b>	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
001 DBYRNE 00000311 09574105	
81 40.00 00	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Christopher S. Marchese Reg. No. 37,177 Name of Person Signing Signature	(c/29/01 Date
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3	

10119646.doc

### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

6/29/01

Date of Deposit

Signature

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT

**REEL: 011948 FRAME: 0843** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF GLOBAL MARKETING RIGHTS

In consideration of Jason Irby (hereinafter, ASSIGNEE) agreeing to market a wheel repair process invented by William C. Pittman (hereinafter, ASSIGNOR), more particularly described as US Patent and Trademark Officer Preliminary Patent Application Number 60/150413, filed August 24, 1999, and for other valuable consideration herein acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE all international marketing rights to aforesaid process for as long as ASSIGNOR receives a minimum gross income of per year from any source assignee provides to pay said 1,266.1 C. P.

minimum fee Jason Irby may assign these rights as he sees fit.

Dated: December 31, 2000

W. Christopher Pittman

PATENT REEL: 011948 FRAME: 0844

# MINUTES OF SPECIAL MEETING OF WHEELTECH, LLC

In consideration of WHEELTECH, LLC ("ASSIGNEE") agreeing to market a wheel repair process (Preliminary Patent Application No. 60-150413, filed August 24, 1999) and for other valuable consideration hereby acknowledged JASON IRBY ("ASSIGNOR") hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE aforesaid rights on the condition that if the ASSIGNEE is dissolved for any reason whatsoever, all of the rights to said Patent Pending, and any contracts marketing said Patent Pending rights, are to be assigned to JASON IRBY at no cost.

12/31/2008 DAJED

**RECORDED: 07/03/2001** 

Members

N. CHRISTOPHER PLATMAN

PATRICK IRBY

BADDY I MAIN SUE

PATENT REEL: 011948 FRAME: 0845